

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 949 OF 2017

Shri Bhiku Govind Patel (deceased)through Smt.Petitioner
Bakula Suresh Patel And 6 Ors And 6 Ors

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr. Ajay Subash Patil For Petitioner

Mr. S.B.Gore, AGP for Res No. 1 & 5

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

DATE : 20th March, 2019

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court.

(ASSOCIATE)