

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 949 OF 2017

Shri Bhiku Govind Patel (deceased)through Smt.Petitioner
Bakula Suresh Patel And 6 Ors And 6 Ors

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr. Abhijit Patil For Petitioner

Mr. Milind More Additional GP For Respondent Nos. 1 & 5.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 3rd December, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand
over to 13/01/2020

(ASSOCIATE)