

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.949 OF 2017

Bhiku Govind Patel (deceased)
through Smt. Bakula Suresh Patel & ors. Petitioners

versus

State of Maharashtra & ors. Respondents

.....

- None present for Petitioners.
- Mr.Rajiv Mane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 5.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2020.**

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner.

2. Registry is directed to place this matter on 23/03/2020
under caption 'for dismissal'.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)