

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 949 OF 2017

Shri Bhiku Govind Patel (Deceased) & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Abhijit Patil i/b Mr. Ajay Patil for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Milind More, Addl GP for the Respondent Nos.1 & 5-State.

---

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

P.C.:

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, who seeks some time to take instructions and considering the passage of time since this petition was filed, stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)